

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4848/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in SA No. 499/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD BENCH)

SAVKAR BHIKA SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANBAI PRAKASH SALVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears.

List next week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master