

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 4848/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in SA No. 499/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SAVKAR BHIKA SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANBAI PRAKASH SALVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Arundhati S. Sukhtankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this
matter after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bharadwaj)
Court Master