

f

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18828/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in SA No.499/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAVKAR BHIKA SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANBAI PRAKASH SALVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vatsalya V.,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on respondent no.2, returnable after six
weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (MAHABIR SINGH)
| COURT MASTER
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |