

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18828/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in SA No. 499/2007 of The H  
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAVKAR BHIKA SALVE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANBAI PRAKASH SALVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th July, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief."

Thereafter, the matter abover mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks, as prayed for. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after five weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter. Both the respondents are represented by Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Advocate and he has on 29th July, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chouhdari, Advocate for the petitioner has filed application of Status quo which has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" List the SLP alongwith the I.A. after service is complete."

Contd...2/-

-2-

Service of notice is complete.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR